



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1041/2022**
SUNITA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Tarun, Adv.

versus

VINOD

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

07.02.2023

1. Notice could not be issued to the Respondent for want of process fee.
2. Upon steps being taken by the Petitioner, issue notice to the Respondent through all permissible modes, including electronically. Let service be also effected through the concerned SHO, Police Station, Kanjhawala.
3. The Respondent is directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 29.05.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2023/rk/aa