



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1041/2022**

SUNITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Shivadhatri and Mr.
B.B. Bharati, Advs.

versus

VINOD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
10.03.2025

%

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Despite prior directions, the Respondent is not present in person.
3. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- be issued against the Respondent through the concerned SHO so as to ensure the appearance of the Respondent on the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 08.05.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 10, 2025

Sp/E