



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1041/2022**

SUNITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Tarun, Mr. Divakar Sharma,
Ms. Khushi Gupta, Mr. Hemant Jain,
Advs.

versus

VINOD

.....Respondent

Through: Proxy counsel on behalf of Mr. Ashok
Kumar, Adv.
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The respondent appears in person in Court today, however, no reply has been filed
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the main counsel who has to argue this matter is unavailable on account of some personal difficulty.
4. The respondent, who appears in person, submits that an order has been passed by the Execution Court directing him to make monthly payments towards arrears as well as maintenance. Let the said order be placed on record
5. Response, if any, be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 12.09.2025.



7. Respondent shall appear in the Court on the next date of hearing.

AUGUST 27, 2025/kr/sp

AMIT SHARMA, J