



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1041/2022**

SUNITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Tarun, Capt. Subedita Rani,
Mr. R.K. Bharti, Ms. Khushi Gupta
and Mr. Hemant Jain, Advocates.

versus

VINOD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nagesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit has been filed. Let copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Re-joinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 20.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 08, 2025/mj/db