



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1041/2022**
SUNITAPetitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Tarun, Ms. Aditi
Shivadharti (through VC),
Ms. Khushi Gupta and Mr. Hemant
Jain, Advocates.

versus

VINODRespondent
Through: Mr. Nagesh Kumar Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arrears of payment due from the respondent are to the tune of Rs.29 Lakhs.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is unable to refute the same. He seeks some time to take instructions.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that some intermittent / ad-hoc payments of Rs.50,000/- are being made by the respondent to the petitioner from time to time.
4. Given the outstanding dues, let the respondent at least pay an amount of Rs.50,000/- per month to the petitioner. The respondent shall also furnish modalities/ timelines for payment of outstanding arrears, on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 27.04.2026.
6. The respondent is directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/r

SACHIN DATTA, J