



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1041/2022**
SUNITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Tarun, Ms. Aditi
Shivadhatri, (through v/c), Ms.
Khushi Gupta and Mr. Hemant Jain,
Adv.

versus

VINOD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nagesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
along with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 02.09.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl